



Jurnal Sosial Humaniora dan Pendidikan

Al Yazidiy : Jurnal Sosial Humaniora dan Pendidikan, Volume 3 No. 1 Mei 2021

Diterbitkan Oleh : STIS Nurul Qarnain, Jember Jl. Imam Sukarto no 60, Balet Baru, Sukowono, Jember, Jawa Timur, 68194,

### FOCUS AND SCOPE OF THE JOURNAL PUBLICATION OF SOCIAL HUMANITY AND EDUCATION

Al Yazidiy: Journal of Social Humanities and Education P-ISSN: 2964-6472, E-ISSN: 2961-7278 publish scientific articles and reviews on national and international social, humanities and public education discourses. Al Yazidiy : Journal of Social Humanities and Education is an open access and peer-reviewed journal, available online and published twice a year (May and October) by the Islamic Sharia College Nurul Qarnain Jember.

Articles published in Social Humanities and Education include original scientific research results (top priority), new scientific review articles (not priority), or comments or criticisms of writings in the AL YAZIDIY journal. The AL YAZIDIY journal accepts manuscripts or articles in the field of AL YAZIDIY/engineering from various academics and researchers both nationally and internationally.

Articles published in the journal AL YAZIDIY are articles that have gone through a review process by Mitra Bebestari (peer-reviewers). Starting in 2019, the AL YAZIDIY journal only accepts articles originating from original research results (top priority), and scientific review articles that are new (not priority). The decision to accept or not a scientific article in this journal is the right of the Editorial Board based on recommendations from Mitra Bebestari.

JOURNAL INDEXATION INFORMATION

AL YAZIDIY: Social Humanities and Education P-ISSN: 2964-6472, E-ISSN: 2961-7278; <u>https://ejurnalqarnain.stisnq.ac.id/index.php/AY/issue/archive</u> is a peer-reviewed journal that already indexed in several reputable indexers, including: Google Scholar; Digital Referral Guard (GARUDA), Directory of Open Access Journal (DOAJ).





#### PROTECTOR

Dr. Bachrul Ulum, S.Sy., M.H.I

#### PERSON RESPONSIBLE

Alfina Wildatul Fitriyah, S.Pd., M.Pd.

#### EDITOR TEAM

Fajar Ainol Yakin, S.Ag. Abdul Hafid Firdaus, M.H. Ihyaul Fikro, S.Ag.

Information Technology:

Danang, S.Kom, M.T, Semarang University of Computer Science and Technology, Indonesia

Publisher:

Nurul Qarnain Islamic High School Jember

Address: Jl. Imam Sukarto No. 60, Krajan, New Ballet, Kec. Sukowono, Jember Regency, East Java 68194

#### FOREWORD

Al Yazidiy: Journal of Social Humanities and Education P-ISSN: 2964-6472, E-ISSN: 2961-7278 publish scientific articles and reviews on national and international social, humanities and public education discourses. Al Yazidiy : Journal of Social Humanities and Education is an open access and peer-reviewed journal, available online and published twice a year (May and October) by the Islamic Sharia College Nurul Qarnain Jember.

AL YAZIDIY: Social Humanities and Education publishes the only paper that strictly follows AL YAZIDIY's guidelines and templates for manuscript preparation. All submitted manuscripts will go through a double-blind peer review process. The paper is read by members of the editor (according to the area of specialization) and will be filtered by the Managing Editor to meet the criteria required for publication of AL YAZIDIY. Manuscripts will be sent to two reviewers based on their historical experience in reviewing manuscripts or based on their areas of specialization. AL YAZIDIY has review forms to keep the same item reviewed by two reviewers. Then the editorial board makes a decision on the comments or suggestions of the reviewers.

Reviewers provide an assessment of originality, clarity of presentation, contribution to the field/science. This journal publishes scientific research articles on social discourse, humanities and national and international public education. The article to be published is an original work and has never been published. Incoming articles will be reviewed by a team of reviewers who come from internal and external Islamic High School Nurul Qurain. AL YAZIDIY is published regularly every 2 months, namely in May and October.

The Editorial Board will try to continue to improve the quality of the journal so that it can become an important reference in the development of engineering sciences. The greatest appreciation and gratitude to Mitra Bestari along with members of the Editorial Board and all parties involved in the publication of this journal.

The Editorial Board also expects scientific articles from readers to be published in Volume 1 No. May 1, 2019 after going through a review process by the Editorial Board and/or Bestari Partners. Starting Volume 1 No. May 1, 2019, the AL YAZIDIY journal appears with a new style and new article format for the better. Complete writing guidelines for 2019 are featured on the journal's portal.

Regards,

Chief Editor

### **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Focus, Scope and Indexation Information of Journals	i
Editor Team	ii
Preface	iii
Table of Contents	iv

### TABLE OF CONTENTS